Reference:	FOI.5466.21
Subject:	Adult allergy services
Date of Request:	5 March 2021

Requested:

- 1. Which of the NHS hospitals under the health board offer adult allergy services?
- 2. In hospitals where this service is offered, who is the named lead clinician for the service?

Response:

- 1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that prior to the COVID-19 pandemic, adults with suspected allergies were seen in general Dermatology clinics in Glangwili General Hospital (GGH), Prince Philip Hospital (PPH) and Withybush General Hospital (WGH). However, the UHB's Dermatology clinics are currently suspended due to the COVID-19 pandemic.
- 2. The UHB confirms that it does not currently have a Lead Clinician for Dermatology. The Dermatology clinics are staffed with experienced mixed clinicians.

The UHB's Dermatology services are led by a Service Delivery Manager who can be written to at the hospital address overleaf:

Glangwili General Hospital

Dolgwili Road

Carmarthen

SA31 2AF